

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-12:202, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT LIFE INSURANCE PROPOSAL FROM USABLE TO PROVIDE BASIC LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR CITY EMPLOYEES AND DEPENDENTS, WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro offers Basic Life Insurance for employees and dependents; and

WHEREAS, USAble has had an increase of basic life insurance of \$.17 per 1000 to \$.18 per 1000;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute such documents as are necessary to effectuate this contract between the City of Jonesboro and USAble.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 20th day of November, 2012.